
TOWNSHIP TERM NAME or *appt
Allen Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Peggy Fogle 14769 Buchanan St- Carlisle - 50047 515-989-4482 fogle40@hotmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Paula Warren Sampson 2013 153rd Ave Carlisle, IA 50047 515-314-8036 pksampson@yahoo.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Steve Benhart 13474 Delaware St Carlisle, IA 50047 515-491-4047 Steve.benhart@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Elwood Woody Fogle 14769 Buchanan - Carlisle 515-989-4482

Belmont Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Janet Smith 24950 Nevada St. - Pleasantville 515-360-2574 hobbygal71@yahoo.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Heather Anderson 23248 Nixon St - Milo 515-971-9558 handerson@electricaltrainingalliance.or

g
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Duane Ohnemus 21610 G58 Hwy - Milo 641-942-6500 cowsrus@fbx.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Dee Jay Reynolds 19557 S23 Hwy - Milo 641-942-7181 deejay8295@gmail.com

Greenfield Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Susan Nordmeyer 9551 Fleur Dr. Des Moines, IA 50320 515-371-0069 SGGNordmeyer@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Christine Walker 5548 R57 HWY Norwalk, IA 50211 515-981-6252 to_christw@hotmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Raymond "Skip" Phillips 1341 Bronze St - Norwalk 515-285-3406 skip.phillips@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Jonathan Kinzenbaw 7207 G24 HWY Indianola, IA 50125 515-402-7375 jdkinzenbaw@msn.com

Jackson Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Sharon Hill 15732 50th Ave St. Charles 515-229-4593 sharonhill114@hotmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Steve Gehringer 15293 R45 HWY St. Marys 515-205-6134
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Kenneth Frueh 17117 30th Ave - St Charles 515-314-1221
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Alan E. Brommel 3741 Quincy St., New Virginia 515-249-8636

Jefferson Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Megan Herrick 2929 Main St. Norwalk, IA 50211 515-975-9517 herrick.megan.5@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Richard Wheeldon 3835 Hoover St, Prole 641-764-2654 richirenewheeldon@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Craig Shepherd 5218 Harding Street, Prole, IA 515-771-3223
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Wyndham Sellers 5170 Harding Street, Prole, IA 515-981-0116

TOWNSHIP TERM NAME
Liberty Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Ashley Hommer 20228 Highway 65 Milo, IA 50166 515-249-1111 hommer.ashley@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 J. Richard Thompson 16492 Tyler St., Lacona 515-314-9964 jrthompson21@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Lacey Lester 20174 135th Avenue, Indianola 515-249-9485
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Jim Duncan 15729 Shaw Street, Milo 641-751-0810



Lincoln Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Jane Reeves 9493 70th Ave., Indianola - 50125 515-480-0537 rvrdge@aol.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 David Alexander 8626 110th Ave Indianola, IA 501252 515‐771‐3141 somefarmerdude@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Kevin Middleswart 7283 Illinois St., Indianola 515-961-7160 gkmiddleswart@aol.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Joshua A. Crouse 8297 Hwy 92, Indianola  50125 910-382-3841 joshuaacrouse@gmail.com

Linn Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Donald G Flinn 3177 Adams St - Cumming - 50061 515-981-5162 N/A
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Katie Weldon 2877 Adams St - Cumming 515-981-8761 katie.weldon78@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Scott Voogd 6373 55th Ave., Norwalk, IA 50211 515-285-3328
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Ruth Flinn 3741 South Orilla Rd., Cumming, IA 50061 515-981-5162 N/A

Otter Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 OPEN
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Jennifer Smith 14720 S23 Hwy, Milo, Iowa  50166 515-450-0806 jenholmes5@mac.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Owen Fuller 14308 S23 Hwy, Milo, Iowa  50166 515-981-6396
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Adam Smith 14720 S23 Hwy, Milo, Iowa  50166 641-691-7725 aeroguy.444@gmail.com

Palmyra Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Aaron Miller 18136 Fulton St. Carlisle, IA 50047 515-577-2969 amillertime619@aol.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Marilyn Halterman 19057 Drake St - Carlisle 515-975-0662 mhalter103@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Ron Ekstrom 19280 Main Street, Carlisle 50047 515-249-6218 ekstrom1@hotmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Andrew Harder 5753 185th Ave - Carlisle  50047 515-202-4147 remodelingtherightway@gmail.com

TOWNSHIP TERM NAME
Richland Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Steve C. Eckert, Jr. 340 N. Washington St., Hartford 515-490-7792 sle503@msn.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Matthew Olson 3275 205th Carlisle, IA 50047 515-971-6017 triplemproperties@msn.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Paula Martinez 3963 200th Ave - Carlisle 515-669-6812 3013AFSCME@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 TJ Descamps 21097 Erbe St. Carlisle, IA 50047 641-891-7486 descamps_5@hotmail.com



Squaw Creek Township squawcreektownship@gmail.com
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Misti Kosman 19468 Hwy 69, Indianola 641-942-6241 kosman.misti@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Steven Lawyer 7129 G76 Hwy - New Virginia 515-229-5352 steven@lawyerfamily.net
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Kimberly Smith 10634 Sherman St. Indianola, IA 50125 515-490-9010 kimberlyrsmith11@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Sheri Jandik 24832 Hwy 69, New Virginia 515-321-1679 Sjandik@msn.com

Union Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Shelly Holsinger 22286 Harding St - Ackworth - 50001 515-669-6712 ronholsinger@aol.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Cathy Ball 6650 Broadway St., Ackworth 515-961-2062 N/A
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Jeanine Leiting 21975 Hayes St., Ackworth 515-961-2907
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Dave Hunter 22335 Harding St. Ackworth 515-577-8235

Virginia Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Julie Brownlee 2906 Stone St., New Virginia 515-979-8068 virginiatownshipclerk@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Chad A. Daniels 22598 18th Ave., New Virginia 515-577-2583 pls17532@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Cheryl Boles 811 West St - New Virginia 641-765-4616 Cherylb@windstream.net
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Joe Stuart 22928 18th Ave - New Virginia 515-971-2503 Joestu1980@gmail.com

White Breast Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Tabetha Hyde 21815 200th Ave Lacona Tabetha.Hyde@unitypoint.org
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Paul L Mead 19683 210th Ave - Lacona 641-534-3160 plmead@windstream.net
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2024 Don Ripperger 22864 Tyler Street 641-534-3800
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Billie Jo Crowe 23901 S23 Hwy., Lacona

TOWNSHIP TERM NAME
White Oak Township
Clerk 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Joyce A. Kaster 15415 128th Ave - Indianola 50125 515-326-1050 joyce.kaster@gmail.com
Trustee 1-1-2023 thru 12-31-2026 Wayne Smith 10003 Lucas St - Indianola 515-974-9431 N/A
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Eldon Appenzeller 16937 100th Ave - Indianola 515-961-2941
Trustee 1-1-2021 thru 12-31-2024 Mark Putney 16132 88th Ave., Indianola 515-249-3676
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